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Corporate meetings (By Aug. 29) Bd. Ed - 7pm Calmar   St. Teresa School Events

St. Teresa Faith Formation Wed Aug 9, 7 pm Calmar Tues., Aug. 15 August 4 - Golf Event

St. Aloysius Cemetery Thurs Aug 10, 7 pm Calmar Tues., Sept. 19 August  23  - First Day of School

St. Francis de Sales Cemetery Fri Aug 11, 9:30 am Calmar Tues., Oct. 17 October - Living Rosary

* ALL PARISH COUNCILS Thurs Aug 17, 7 pm Calmar Tues., Nov. 21

St. Wenc/Clement Cemeteries Fri Aug 18, 10 am Calmar Tues., Dec. 12

Our Lady 7 Dolors Cemetery Tues Aug 22, 6:30 pm Festina Tues., Jan. 16 1/28-2/3 CSW : Soup Supper Feb 1

Tues., Feb. 20 Ash Wednesday - Feb. 14

Parish Councils - at each Home Parish Tues., March 19 March 23 - Celebration of Promises

Calmar Parish Council Tues, Sept 5, 7 pm Tues., April 16 April 24 School/Faith Formation Carnival

Festina Parish Council Tues, Sept 26, 6:30 pm Tues., May 21 Last day of School: May 23

Ossian Parish Council Tues, Oct 10, 7 pm Tues., June 18

Spillville Parish Council Tues, Oct 24, 7 pm  

   All Souls Mass of Remembrance Nov 2 -Calmar 7 pm All School Masses (Regular School Masses 8:30 am W/Th)

Calmar Parish Council Tues, Nov 7, 7 pm September 14-10 am Ossian - Grandparents (prayer service)

Festina Parish Council Tues, Nov 14, 6:30 pm November 1 - 9 am Ossian - All Saints Day

   Thanksgiving Day - November 23 December 8 - 9 am Spillville - Immaculate Conception

Ossian Parish Council Tues, Dec 5, 7 pm January 31 - 9 am Ossian - Catholic Schools Week

   Christmas / New Year's  May 22 - 6:30 pm Ossian - 8th Grade Graduation

Spillville Parish Council Tues, Jan 23, 7 pm

Calmar Parish Council Tues, Jan 30, 7 pm

Festina Parish Council Tues, Feb 6, 6:30 pm K-12 Faith Formation (At St. Aloysius unless noted)

   Ash Wednesday - February 14 August 30 K-12 Parent Mtg/Registration 6:30 pm 

Ossian Parish Council Tues, Feb 27, 7 pm September 6 Opening Mass /Family Night

Spillville Parish Council Tues, March 5, 7 pm November 1 All Saints Day Mass

   Holy Week - March 27-30 (Festina) December 10 First Reconciliation/Retreat 11:30-1:30

   Easter- March 31 February 8 Faith Formation Board 7 pm

Calmar Parish Council Tues, April 23, 7 pm February 14 Ash Wednesday - Mass/Family Night

Festina Parish Council Tues, April 30, 6:30 pm March 2-3 Confirmation/HS Overnight Retreat

Ossian Parish Council Tues, May 7, 7 pm March 17 1st Communion Retreat 11:30-1:30

Spillville Parish Council Tues, May 14, 7 pm April 24 School/Faith Formation Carnival

   Memorial Day - May 27 May 4 & 5 First Communion - All parishes

All PCs Picnic/Potluck-Calmar Tues, June 11, 6:30 May 8 Closing Blessing Mass

May 11/12 Baccalaureate - All parishes

Liturgy Committee (in Calmar) Sat, Oct. 7 - 9:00 a.m. May 17 Faith Formation Board & Teams 7 pm

Additional dates as needed Sat, Nov. 18 - 9:00 a.m.

Sat, Feb. 3 - 9:00 a.m. Parish Events

Sat, March 2 - 9:00 a.m. August 27 SFDS  Back to School Breakfast

September 10 Festina Fall Dinner

Adult Faith Formation (Start mid-September) September 17 SFDS Spaghetti Dinner & Fall Collection

* RCIA Sundays after the 10:00 a.m. Mass in Calmar October 1 Calmar Fall Dinner

* Deacon Dan - Adults  - Calmar October 8 Spillville Fall Dinner

* Terri Wenthold - Adults - Ossian December 1-3 SFDS Magic of Christmas

* Fr. Huber - Couples - Calmar February 11 OLSD Valentine Breakfast

* Patty Frana - Women - Calmar March 1 OLSD Fish Fry

March 8 St. Al Fish Fry


